Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "C" WASAGA BEACH CEMETERY

WASAGA BEACH CEIVIE	
	<u>FEE</u>
MONUMENT or MARKER SECTION	
(1 Full Burial plus 1 Cremation OR 4 Cremation Burials)	
Full Lot (includes care & maintenance of \$360.00)	\$900.00
1 Single Grave Open/Close	\$750.00
1 Cremation Grave Interment	\$300.00
1 Gremation Grave Interment	Ψ000.00
Monument Foundation	
Width up to 14"	
0"-36"	\$541.00
37"-42"	\$602.00
	•
43"-48"	\$654.00
49"-54"	\$707.00
55"-60"	\$759.00
61"-66"	\$811.00
67"-72"	\$863.00
Over 72"	Requires Quote
Width up to 16"	
0"-36"	\$561.00
37"-42"	\$622.00
43"-48"	\$674.00
49"-54"	\$727.00
55"-60"	\$779.00
61"-66"	\$831.00
67"-72"	\$883.00
Over 72"	Requires Quote
Width up to 18"	requires Quote
0"-36"	\$581.00
37"-42"	·
	\$642.00
43"-48"	\$694.00
49"-54"	\$747.00
55"-60"	\$799.00
61"-66"	\$851.00
67"-72"	\$903.00
Over 72"	Requires Quote
ODELIATION CARRENO	
CREMATION GARDENS	
(4 Cremation Burials/Lot Max)	
Lot (includes care & maintenance of \$260.00)	\$650.00
1 Cremation Grave Interment	\$300.00
Laurentina and the familiary of the state of	AFF 00
Layout/inspection for Monuments & Markers	\$55.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.

Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "C"

WASAGA BEACH CEMETERY

Who have be hard a selection of the	FEE
CORNER POSTS	<u>! </u>
Full Lot/Monument/Marker Section	
4 Corner Posts	\$170.00
Installation	\$100.00
Cremation Gardens	
2 Corner Posts	\$80.00
Installation	\$100.00
NICHE	
Columbarium 0, 1, 2	
(Niche Size approx. 10"x10" - maximum of 3 small urns)	(#005 00) #4 500 00
Top, Middle, Bottom Rows (incl care & maintenance	of \$225.00) \$1,500.00
Columbarium Trillium	
(Niche Size approx. 13"x13" - maximum of 4 small urns)	
Top Two Rows (includes care & maintenance of \$33	0.00) \$2,200.00
Remaining Rows (includes care & maintenance of \$3	
Tremaining froms (includes care & maintenance of \$2	270.00) \$1,000.00
Columbarium Lily	
(Niche Size approx. 13.5" x 13.5" front inner curve and 13.5	5" x 16" backside curve)
Top Row (Includes 15% care & maintenance \$345.0	•
Middle Two Rows (Includes 15% care & maintenanc	•
Bottom Row (Includes 15% care & maintenance \$28	•
· ·	,
Columbarium Tulip	
(Niche Size approx. 13.5" x 13.5" front inner curve and 13.5	•
Top Row (Includes 15% care & maintenance \$345.0	•
Middle Two Rows (Includes 15% care & maintenance	•
Bottom Row (Includes 15% care & maintenance \$28	5.00) \$2,100.00
Niebo I ottovina	¢700.00
Niche Lettering	\$700.00
Niche Open/Close	\$200.00
Michie Openiolose	Ψ200.00
PRIVATE TWO NICHE COLUMBARIA	
(Niche Size approx. 12"x12"x14" - maximum of 4 small urns	s)
Columbarium, Initial Lettering, Foundation	Price as per Supplier
. 5,	

MAUSOLEUM (Privately Owned Only)

Number of Required Lots as per Full Lot Price (plus care & maintenance based on Provincial Legislation)

MAUSOLEUM ENTOMBMENT (attendance at cemetery) \$150.00

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.

Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2023-111 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "C"

WASAGA BEACH CEMETERY

<u>FEE</u>
\$250.00
\$200.00
\$500.00
\$170.00
\$125.00

WINTER BURIAL SURCHARGE (*Winter Internments subject to approval by the Cemetery Custodian and the Clerk based on cemetery ground conditions):

WINTER INTERNMENT

Full Lot	\$1,500.00
Cremation Lot	\$300.00

DISINTERMENT FEE

Cremation	\$400.00
Niche	\$250.00
Full Burial	\$1,700.00
Mausoleum	\$150.00

CANCELLATION

Within 30 days - full refund under interment rights contract, unless a service has been used. After 30 days - 10% of interment rights contract, to a maximum of \$350.00, is refundable.

REPURCHASE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS - Doci	umentation Fee \$200.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------------

TRANSFER OF INTERMENT RIGHTS \$200.00

CARE & MAINTENANCE ON MONUMENTS/MARKERS/MAUSOLEUM

Government Regulated Care and Maintenance fees will be collected at the time of purchase by Cemetery or Monument/Marker Company

Flat Markers under 173 square inches	\$0.00
Flat Markers 173 square inches or more	\$100.00
Monuments four feet (4') or less in length	and height,
including base	\$200.00
Monuments more than four feet (4') in ler	ngth and height,
including base	\$400.00
Mausoleum	20% of total cost of mausoleum

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.